Team Overall Results

Place Name
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Altus High School

Byng High School

Cache High School

Duncan High School

Heritage Hall High School
Newcastle High School

Elgin High School

Blanchard High School
Riverside Indian High School
Lawton MacArthur High School
Comanche High School
Kingfisher High School

Lawton Eisenhower High School
Christian Heritage High School
Pauls Valley High School
Harding Charter Prep HS

Average Time Score

00:18:05.93
00:18:09.79
00:18:23.85
00:18:35.26
00:18:33.78
00:18:54.69
00:18:49.65
00:19:02.27
00:19:18.71
00:19:34.51
00:22:12.00
00:20:56.12
00:21:31.65
00:21:25.55
00:21:17.58
00:21:18.02
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80
86
108
119
128
152
155
169
194
229
358
364
386
393
397
399

2022 Elgin HS Boys 5k

non-Scoring Teams

Name

Lawton High School
Carnegie High School
Anadarko High School
Fletcher High School
Velma-Alma High School
Springer High School

Average Time Finishers
00:21:11.50 4
00:21:44.08 4
00:22:34.71 4
00:22:36.53 2
00:22:25.91 2
00:21:19.12 1
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Team Results

Place Team Name

2022 Elgin HS Boys 5k

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Altus High School 00:18:05.93 7 80
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 8 1441 Nick Borghini 00:17:35.17
2 9 1438 John Preston 00:17:44.60 8
3 11 1436 Argenis Batista 00:17:45.25 10
4 26 1442 Santiago Guerrero 00:18:27.38 24
5 34 1440 Aiden Chapa 00:18:57.28 31
6 64 1437 Adam Garcia 00:20:21.28 (60)
105 1439 Aaron Martinez 00:22:08.72 (95)
2 Byng High School 00:18:09.79 7 86
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
12 1463 Dallas Abbott 00:17:51.14 11
2 16 1462 Lawrence Coleman 00:18:06.40 14
3 20 1461 Aden Evans 00:18:13.19 18
4 23 1460 Ezekiel Griffin 00:18:17.85 21
5 24 1457 Christian Nugent 00:18:20.36 22
6 45 1458 Sam Holcomb 00:19:34.48 (42)
7 49 1459 Alex Herrera 00:19:39.69 (45)
3 Cache High School 00:18:23.85 6 108
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 1470 Anthony Radke 00:17:14.91 2
2 21 1468 Hunter Keil 00:18:14.74 19
3 30 1465 Jayt Drew 00:18:46.49 28
4 31 1466 Jakob Francois 00:18:47.18 29
5 33 1469 Christian Muniz 00:18:55.92 30
6 51 1467 Christopher Greenwood 00:19:43.71 47)
4 Duncan High School 00:18:35.26 7 119
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5 1490 Caleb Mcfatridge 00:17:26.83 4
2 17 1489 Isreal Hernandez 00:18:09.72 15
3 27 1488 Tomas Arredondo 00:18:35.66 25
4 39 1491 Drew Taliaferro 00:19:15.40 36
5 42 1494 Jackson Williams 00:19:28.66 39
6 50 1492 Felipe Villarreal 00:19:42.54 (46)
54 1493 Luke White 00:19:45.78 (50)
5 Heritage Hall High School 00:18:33.78 7 128
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1514 Jackson Fowler 00:17:04.14 1
2 19 1512 Will Blalock 00:18:12.73 17
3 22 1516 Finn Martin 00:18:15.47 20
4 44 1515 Ethan Lagere 00:19:30.86 41
5 53 1513 Ethan Carr 00:19:45.69 49
6 63 1518 Anthony Phan 00:20:13.50 (59)
7 76 1517 Will Porter 00:20:44.19 (70)
6 Newcastle High School 00:18:54.69 7 152
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 15 1546 Collin Seely 00:18:02.38 13
2 28 1547 Steven Whitmore 00:18:41.03 26
3 35 1548 Blake Moslander 00:18:59.63 32
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2022 Elgin HS Boys 5k

4 36 1544 Inigo Burguete 00:19:05.58 33
5 52 1549 Jude Kersh 00:19:44.85 48
6 55 1550 Luke Perkins 00:19:46.00 (51)
61 1545 Cole Albertson 00:20:10.94 (57)
7  Elgin High School 00:18:49.65 7 155
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
6 1499 Alan Lares 00:17:29.55 5
2 10 1500 Jordan Pierce 00:17:44.60 9
3 37 1498 Tristan Nunez 00:19:07.73 34
4 56 1497 Christian Reed 00:19:47.33 52
5 59 1501 Ben Roberts 00:19:59.02 55
6 60 1496 Jake Jones 00:20:01.51 (56)
7 78 1495 Noah Bronkema 00:20:50.05 (71)
8 Blanchard High School 00:19:02.27 7 169
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
7 1453 Davis Vittitow 00:17:34.46 6
2 25 1454 Jason Zheng 00:18:20.41 23
3 40 1450 Mace Bailey 00:19:20.01 37
4 41 1451 Layton Jirak 00:19:26.00 38
5 71 1456 Jakob Vadnais 00:20:30.48 65
6 81 1452 Kellen Rutledge 00:20:55.06 (73)
7 93 1455 Zeke Stoda 00:21:23.20 (84)
9 Riverside Indian High School 00:19:18.71 7 194
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 14 1562 Tice Seewalker 00:17:59.07 12
2 29 1559 Dezmon Bissonette 00:18:46.00 27
3 43 1563 Landan Standing Bear 00:19:29.38 40
4 58 1561 Jeyren Ramirez 00:19:56.16 54
5 66 1558 Izea Anderson 00:20:22.96 61
6 86 1560 Silvio Morales 00:21:08.53 (78)
7 112 1564 Aurelius Yesslith 00:23:14.24 (100)
10 Lawton MacArthur High School 00:19:34.51 7 229
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 1538 Carson Burd 00:17:19.89 3
2 38 1541 Justin Newlin 00:19:14.03 35
3 62 1542 Xavier Smith 00:20:12.29 58
4 69 1537 Luke Blackmon 00:20:26.13 64
5 75 1540 Jonathan Edwards 00:20:40.22 69
6 80 1539 Braydon Frederick 00:20:53.35 (72)
7 100 1543 Jordan Johnson 00:22:02.29 (90)
11 Comanche High School 00:22:12.00 5 358
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 18 1484 Brycen Lassley 00:18:12.08 16
2 72 1482 Jaxson Billingsley 00:20:30.91 66
3 85 1485 Hunter Lassley 00:21:07.53 77
4 104 1483 Gage Jessen 00:22:06.58 94
5 122 1487 David Tidwell 00:29:02.91 105
12 Kingfisher High School 00:20:56.12 6 364
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 57 1519 Conner Askey 00:19:55.34 53
2 73 1523 Wyatt Long 00:20:34.75 67
3 83 1521 Alezandro Cuellar 00:21:01.22 75
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2022 Elgin HS Boys 5k

4 84 1522 Coleman Gilles 00:21:03.22 76

5 103 1520 Raiden Clarke 00:22:06.09 93

6 109 1524 Rhett Schlegal 00:22:13.62 (99)

13 Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:21:31.65 6 386
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

47 1525 Daniel Dollins 00:19:37.34 44

2 87 1527 Aaron Bear 00:21:13.06 79

3 88 1528 Andrew Jamison 00:21:16.56 80

4 89 1526 Ben Bear 00:21:17.89 81

5 115 1529 Josh Torkelson 00:24:13.41 102

6 120 1530 Kamden Hulbert 00:27:54.51 (104)

14 Christian Heritage High School 00:21:25.55 7 393
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

46 1480 Eli Steelman 00:19:36.85 43

2 96 1481 Eli Vogler 00:21:46.44 86

3 97 1477 Jacob Kerbo 00:21:54.43 87

4 98 1479 Hudson Smith 00:21:54.43 88

5 99 1476 Worth Bullard 00:21:55.61 89

6 108 1475 Camden Bruce 00:22:09.75 (98)

7 113 1478 Caleb Scales 00:23:51.01 (101)

15 Pauls Valley High School 00:21:17.58 5 397
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 67 1554 Jonah Davis 00:20:24.45 62

2 68 1556 Casey McShane 00:20:24.95 63

3 94 1553 Collin Billus 00:21:25.40 85

4 101 1555 Isaac Green 00:22:04.28 91

5 106 1557 Jorge Quinonez 00:22:08.83 96

16 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:21:18.02 7 399
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 74 1507 Sean Carr 00:20:37.42 68

2 82 1506 Joe Betancourth 00:21:00.72 74

3 91 1510 Miguel Ramirezneal 00:21:22.80 82

4 92 1511 Raimi Shadik 00:21:23.08 83

5 102 1509 Isaias Lopez 00:22:06.09 92

6 107 1508 Keven Espinosa 00:22:09.28 97)

7 116 1505 Noah Adams 00:24:24.55 (103)
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Individual Overall Results

2022 Elgin HS Boys 5k

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 1514 Jackson Fowler
2 2 1470 Anthony Radke
3 3 1538 Carson Burd
4 0 1534 David Rich
5 4 1490 Caleb Mcfatridge
6 5 1499 Alan Lares
7 6 1453 Davis Vittitow
8 7 1441 Nick Borghini
9 8 1438 John Preston
10 9 1500 Jordan Pierce
11 10 1436 Argenis Batista
12 11 1463 Dallas Abbott
13 0 1474 Asa Worthington
14 12 1562 Tice Seewalker
15 13 1546 Collin Seely
16 14 1462 Lawrence Coleman
17 15 1489 Isreal Hernandez
18 16 1484 Brycen Lassley
19 17 1512 Will Blalock
20 18 1461 Aden Evans
21 19 1468 Hunter Keil
22 20 1516 Finn Martin
23 21 1460 Ezekiel Griffin
24 22 1457 Christian Nugent
25 23 1454 Jason Zheng
26 24 1442 Santiago Guerrero
27 25 1488 Tomas Arredondo
28 26 1547 Steven Whitmore
29 27 1559 Dezmon Bissonette
30 28 1465 Jayt Drew
31 29 1466 Jakob Francois
32 0 1471 Charles Boettger
33 30 1469 Christian Muniz
34 31 1440 Aiden Chapa
35 32 1548 Blake Moslander
36 33 1544 Inigo Burguete
37 34 1498 Tristan Nunez
38 35 1541 Justin Newlin
39 36 1491 Drew Taliaferro
40 37 1450 Mace Bailey
41 38 1451 Layton Jirak
42 39 1494 Jackson Williams
43 40 1563 Landan Standing Bear
44 41 1515 Ethan Lagere
45 (42) 1458 Sam Holcomb
46 43 1480 Eli Steelman
a7 44 1525 Daniel Dollins
48 0 1444  Alex Pebeahsy
49 (45) 1459 Alex Herrera
50 (46) 1492 Felipe Villarreal
51 (47) 1467 Christopher Greenwood

Heritage Hall High School
Cache High School

Lawton MacArthur High School
Lawton High School

Duncan High School

Elgin High School

Blanchard High School
Altus High School

Altus High School

Elgin High School

Altus High School

Byng High School

Carnegie High School
Riverside Indian High School
Newcastle High School

Byng High School

Duncan High School
Comanche High School
Heritage Hall High School
Byng High School

Cache High School

Heritage Hall High School
Byng High School

Byng High School

Blanchard High School
Altus High School

Duncan High School
Newcastle High School
Riverside Indian High School
Cache High School

Cache High School

Carnegie High School

Cache High School

Altus High School
Newcastle High School
Newcastle High School

Elgin High School

Lawton MacArthur High School
Duncan High School
Blanchard High School
Blanchard High School
Duncan High School
Riverside Indian High School
Heritage Hall High School
Byng High School

Christian Heritage High School
Lawton Eisenhower High School
Anadarko High School

Byng High School

Duncan High School

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:17:04.14
SR 00:17:14.91
JR 00:17:19.89
SO 00:17:21.07
JR 00:17:26.83
SR 00:17:29.55
JR 00:17:34.46
SR 00:17:35.17
SR 00:17:44.60
JR 00:17:44.60
JR 00:17:45.25
FR 00:17:51.14
SR 00:17:58.71
JR 00:17:59.07
JR 00:18:02.38
SR 00:18:06.40
Sle} 00:18:09.72
Sle} 00:18:12.08
JR 00:18:12.73
FR 00:18:13.19
SO 00:18:14.74
FR 00:18:15.47
FR 00:18:17.85
FR 00:18:20.36
SR 00:18:20.41
e} 00:18:27.38
JR 00:18:35.66
JR 00:18:41.03
JR 00:18:46.00
Sle} 00:18:46.49
JR 00:18:47.18
JR 00:18:54.31
JR 00:18:55.92
JR 00:18:57.28
FR 00:18:59.63
JR 00:19:05.58
FR 00:19:07.73
Sle} 00:19:14.03
SR 00:19:15.40
FR 00:19:20.01
Sle} 00:19:26.00
Sle} 00:19:28.66
e} 00:19:29.38
JR 00:19:30.86
Sle} 00:19:34.48
FR 00:19:36.85
Sle} 00:19:37.34
JR 00:19:39.07
JR 00:19:39.69
FR 00:19:42.54
JR 00:19:43.71
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

48
49
(50)
(51)
52
53
54
55
(56)
67
58
(59)
(60)

61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69

(70)

(71)

(72)
(73)
74
75
76
77
(78)
79
80
81

82
83
(84)
85

86
87
88
89

(90)
91
92
93
94

(95)

1549
1513
1493
1550
1497
1519
1561
1501
1496
1545
1542
1518
1437
1532
1558
1554
1556
1537
1504
1456
1482
1523
1507
1540
1517
1533
1495
1566
1539
1452
1506
1521
1522
1485
1560
1527
1528
1526
1685
1510
1511
1455
1553
1473
1481
1477
1479
1476
1543
1555
1509
1520
1483
1439

Jude Kersh
Ethan Carr

Luke White

Luke Perkins
Christian Reed
Conner Askey
Jeyren Ramirez
Ben Roberts
Jake Jones

Cole Albertson
Xavier Smith
Anthony Phan
Adam Garcia
Trace Cook

Izea Anderson
Jonah Davis
Casey McShane
Luke Blackmon
Gage Grimes
Jakob Vadnais
Jaxson Billingsley
Wyatt Long
Sean Carr
Jonathan Edwards
Will Porter

Jacob Rich

Noah Bronkema
Devin Hendricks
Braydon Frederick
Kellen Rutledge
Joe Betancourth
Alezandro Cuellar
Coleman Gilles
Hunter Lassley
Silvio Morales
Aaron Bear
Andrew Jamison
Ben Bear
Buckler Gonzales
Miguel Ramirezneal
Raimi Shadik
Zeke Stoda
Collin Billus
Aiden Ingram

Eli Vogler

Jacob Kerbo
Hudson Smith
Worth Bullard
Jordan Johnson
Isaac Green
Isaias Lopez
Raiden Clarke
Gage Jessen
Aaron Martinez

2022 Elgin HS Boys 5k

FR
JR
SO
FR
SR
SO
JR
SR
FR
FR
8th
SO
FR
SR
FR
JR
FR
JR
SO
SO
SR
FR
SR
SO
SO
FR
JR
FR
SO
JR
SO
FR
SO
JR
SO
SR
SO
JR
SR
FR
FR
FR
SR
SO
JR
JR
FR
FR
JR
FR
JR
FR
SO
FR

00:19:44.85
00:19:45.69
00:19:45.78
00:19:46.00
00:19:47.33
00:19:55.34
00:19:56.16
00:19:59.02
00:20:01.51
00:20:10.94
00:20:12.29
00:20:13.50
00:20:21.28
00:20:22.63
00:20:22.96
00:20:24.45
00:20:24.95
00:20:26.13
00:20:28.89
00:20:30.48
00:20:30.91
00:20:34.75
00:20:37.42
00:20:40.22
00:20:44.19
00:20:48.04
00:20:50.05
00:20:51.18
00:20:53.35
00:20:55.06
00:21:00.72
00:21:01.22
00:21:03.22
00:21:07.53
00:21:08.53
00:21:13.06
00:21:16.56
00:21:17.89
00:21:19.13
00:21:22.80
00:21:23.08
00:21:23.20
00:21:25.40
00:21:26.09
00:21:46.44
00:21:54.43
00:21:54.43
00:21:55.61
00:22:02.29
00:22:04.28
00:22:06.09
00:22:06.09
00:22:06.58
00:22:08.72
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Newcastle High School
Heritage Hall High School
Duncan High School

Newcastle High School

Elgin High School

Kingfisher High School
Riverside Indian High School
Elgin High School

Elgin High School

Newcastle High School

Lawton MacArthur High School
Heritage Hall High School

Altus High School

Lawton High School

Riverside Indian High School
Pauls Valley High School

Pauls Valley High School
Lawton MacArthur High School
Fletcher High School

Blanchard High School
Comanche High School
Kingfisher High School
Harding Charter Prep HS
Lawton MacArthur High School
Heritage Hall High School
Lawton High School

Elgin High School

Velma-Alma High School

Lawton MacArthur High School
Blanchard High School

Harding Charter Prep HS
Kingfisher High School
Kingfisher High School
Comanche High School
Riverside Indian High School
Lawton Eisenhower High School
Lawton Eisenhower High School
Lawton Eisenhower High School
Springer High School

Harding Charter Prep HS
Harding Charter Prep HS
Blanchard High School

Pauls Valley High School
Carnegie High School

Christian Heritage High School
Christian Heritage High School
Christian Heritage High School
Christian Heritage High School
Lawton MacArthur High School
Pauls Valley High School
Harding Charter Prep HS
Kingfisher High School
Comanche High School

Altus High School
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2022 Elgin HS Boys 5k

106 96 1557 Jorge Quinonez FR 00:22:08.83 Pauls Valley High School

107 (97) 1508 Keven Espinosa SO 00:22:09.28 Harding Charter Prep HS

108 (98) 1475 Camden Bruce FR 00:22:09.75 Christian Heritage High School
109 (99) 1524 Rhett Schlegal FR 00:22:13.62 Kingfisher High School

110 0 1445 Joseph Thompson JR 00:22:14.39 Anadarko High School

111 0 1446 Gabriel Olvera JR 00:23:00.71 Anadarko High School

112 (100) 1564 Aurelius Yesslith SR 00:23:14.24 Riverside Indian High School
113 (101) 1478 Caleb Scales JR 00:23:51.01 Christian Heritage High School
114 0 1567 Adriaan Kruger SO 00:24:00.65 Velma-Alma High School

115 102 1529 Josh Torkelson SR 00:24:13.41 Lawton Eisenhower High School
116 (103) 1505 Noah Adams FR 00:24:24.55 Harding Charter Prep HS

117 0 1503 Landon Maggard SO 00:24:44.17 Fletcher High School

118 0 1443 Ty Gabehart SO 00:25:24.68 Anadarko High School

119 0 1536 Ajay Thomas FR 00:26:14.25 Lawton High School

120 (104) 1530 Kamden Hulbert SO 00:27:54.51 Lawton Eisenhower High School
121 0 1472 Justice Hayden SR 00:28:37.21 Carnegie High School

122 105 1487 David Tidwell JR 00:29:02.91 Comanche High School
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